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TO: 
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AGENDA ITEM: 

  

ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL: 

As part of its Consent Agenda, the City Council is asked to accept the monthly Building 

Department report. No specific motion is needed, as this is recommended to be part of the overall 

approval of the Consent Agenda. 

PROPOSAL DETAILS/ANALYSIS: 

Below is a snapshot of the monthly statistics for April 2019. Comparison data is also include 

from prior years for April for new home single family construction and total pennitting activity 

for the month. Attached are the system summary reports breaking out this infonnation further, 

including the statistics related to the inspection activity. 

New Homes 
Total Valuation 
Average Home Value 

Total Permit Valuation YTD 
Total Residential Units YTD 

FISCAL IMP ACT: 
None 

OPTIONS: 

RECOMMENDATION: 

2019 

11 
$3,395,490 
$308,681 

$25,138,885 
62 

2018 
21 
$7,579,979 
$360,951 

$38,838,002 
97 

Motion to accept the April 2019 monthly building permit report as 

presented. ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Valuation Report

2. Pennits Issued & Fees Report

3. Inspection Statistics Report for April 2019

2017 

18 
5,862,751 

$325,708 
$39,688,340 
89 
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